
~- ,

. - ,J .
1. CON T R AC T ID COOL PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I. | 2*

3. LF Ft C14VC OA14[ 4,. HEQUIStilON/PU..CH ASE REQ. NO. 5. P.,OJ EC T NO. (if eppuce6&r)
2, AMENOMLN T/uoOwlCA110N NO.

fline (9) l' Aft 0 7 IMS RG4-83-668 dtd 1/4/88
'^ "'"''""'""*'"''''''*"'""''# COoEIc. issutO uv COoE

U.S. fluclear Regulatory Conmission .

Division 6f Contracts ,

Washington, D.C. 20555

s. N AME AND ADORE 55 OF CON R ACTOM (No streef. county.Seete and Elf Coda) (g) 9A. AMENDMENT OF 50L8ClT AT80N NO.

Colorado Department of Ilealth
Radiation Control Division ,o.DATcO,$uxtrsu4 )

4210 E. lith Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80220 icA. uOOwiCAnON Or CONT R ACT/O ROcR

NO.

X fiRC-31-83-668 -
S ou. DAT LD (SEE ITEM 13)

CoOE | F ACILITY CO'JE. I/4/88
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

b is emteam1 is not e a-The abow numtered solicitation is amer *d as set forth in item 14. U.e hour and chte specified ior receipt of Of fers
9 ended.

Of fits must acknoveledy receipt of this amenderent prior to the hour and (inte specified in the solicitation or as amertjed, by one of the following rnethods *
copies of the amendment; (b) By acknow'ed$ng receipt of this anwndment on each copy of the of'fer(a) By ctempleting items 8 and 15.and teturning

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whicti incha$es a reference to the solicitation and arnendment numbers. FAf LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVEo AT THE PL ACE DEstGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PAIOR TO THE HOUn AND DATE SPECIFIEo MAY RESULT
IN FiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFEn. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of fer already submitted.such change may be made by telegram orhour and dJte speciIidd.
letter. provide $ each telegram or letter man es reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the openirv3

12. ACCOUN TING AND APPHOPHI AT ION DA T A (ff requered)

APPilflo.: 31X0200.948 BAR No. 94-19-20-04-1 Fift fio. B8501 Oblicate $7.450.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIF! CATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRISED IN ITEM 14.
A. T Hl$ CHANGE OHOC H 45 isSULO PUR$U AN T T O: (Spect.I authonty) THE CHANGES SCT FOR1H 4N tiLM 14 ARC MAOC 6N THE CON-g

_ T R ACT O RDE R NO. IN t T E.M lo A.

S. THE ADOVE NUMOERED CONTR ACT/O*1 DER 15 MOOlFICO TO REFLECT THC AOutNISTR ATIVC CHANGES (u.ch es thaages la payiad offert.
appropreefeos d.fe, etc.) SET FORT H IN IT EM 14. PURSUAN T TO TH E AUT HO Rt TY OF FA R 43.lO3(t>j.

C. T HIS SUPPLEMEN T AL AG RL LMLtd1 15 LN T LR C O IN T O PURSU AN T T O AU1 HOR 4i y OF

X Mutual agreement of the parties
O. O T HC u csrer.tr e,ra ot -as t.ca r oa .as .uno,,t,>

E. IMPO R T ANT: Contractor b is 001, b it required to sign this document and teturn 3 Copics to the issuing ct fir.e.
a < r< << . . :< . .... Ot sC w v ON Or no t s OH t N r fuGOr iC A r ION ,0,,.au,d er ocr .,< e.oa he.4,a,.. .a<4 4.a, .oncie.e. /<oa rr.c r . o,<<e m.e rer .c

The purpose of this modification is to (1) provide CY 1988 funds and (2)
incorporate revised Attachment A--Statement of Work.

1. Article V - Consideration and Payment, A. Consideration

Paragraph 3 is deleted in its entirety and the following new paragraph is
substituted in lieu thereof:

88042a0333 880307
M',0,7,'"" % 3h -66a PDR ...,Med est Hem 9 A o. IO A. a s rice tt of ov e Usarsted eesisdent ieMe*4'*ged evio e isete foss ev

n.A. Naut AN D r i s tc or CONI n aC r No O. , icon er,,< .r gna o
t sa. Naut nNu i n e r Or siuNo n tr,,, ,,,..rs

i

Lee Thielen, Assist. Director . .

Cl0i5 J' WI99IUSColorado '1erirtment of Health n,c. Onit sw.6 i
c,n CO, ann eanfo.. non, nc. Onit .,x;Ni G iu uN. , O .. i n i ., i nut . c. r.

s * i
. ~-

\( bb
~ : ... . . ..,.....;, . .,......,rt .. .. ;* 4tY

,r,...,,
siA,mann,on.m inn .-.

..s..,.. .n v., ~ , , , r, ..
k W * o *G te s * *'&

v'e t v n h " E l oe 1 a >.****V.<*n4s G r. 5. ( 4 4 ( 0 0 3 ) *s ) .' * *



. , .
. _ ... . . . -. . . .

,

--
.

*
. .

NRC-31 -83-668
Modification No. 9 ,

Page 2 of 2 - o

"3 The amount presently obligated by the Commission with respect to !

this cooperative agreement for the CY 1988 effort is $7,450.00.
The total amount obligated under this cooperative agreement
since it's inception is $71,800.00."

,

2. Attachment A--Statement.of Work, II.'' General Requirements
,

,

Paragraph B is hereby revised to read as follows: *

"Program will be undertaken at the following site:

Environmental Monitoring Program at Fort St. Vrain and surrounding area.

TLD Monitorir . Program at Fort St. Vrain and surrounding area.
o

All other terms and conditions of this agreement remain unchanged, including the
ceiling amount which remains at $79,250.00.

|

,

p

|

|
,

I
. :

|

l

!

I

- .


